
RESOLUTION APPROVING AN 

AMENDMENT TO THE KIMLEY HORN 

SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR THE PLUM 

CREEK PARKWAY WIDENING AND 

ROUNDABOUT PROJECT
JULY 21ST 2020



PROJECT OVERVIEW



CURRENT DESIGN PROGRESS

Property 
acquisitions 

at Gilbert

Drainage analysis 
recommendations –

detention Pond 

Additional pedestrian 
considerations (ped. 

crossings, etc.)

Temporary signal design –
reduce traffic delays

Redesign retaining wall –
reduce construction costs

Environmental permitting 
(wetlands)

Structural retaining wall 
design – limited ROW width

Offsite drainage analysis

Utility investigation 
- legislation change 

in effect (2019)Roadway alignment 
Revisions – limited ROW

NOTE: KIMLEY HORN

Plum Creek Memorandum 6-30-20.pdf


CONTRACT AMENDMENT SUMMARY

Original Council Authorized Contract Amount: $565,550
Phase 1 Design Services: +      $94,430

Phase 1 Construction Engineering Services: +      $34,360
Phase 2 Design Services:               +    $165,946

Total Contract Amendment:  $294,736   
Proposed Council Authorized Contract Amount:  $860,286



BUDGET IMPACT

Beginning Budget (2019):    $7,478,392
• Phase 1 Design/ROW - $   355,000
• Phase 1 Construction - $6,817,147
• Phase 2 Design/ROW - $   306,245

July Amended Budget:         $8,492,392
• Phase 1 Design/ROW - $    512,000
• Phase 1 Construction  - $ 7,508,147
• Phase 2 Design/ROW - $    472,245



RECOMENDATION

Public Works Commission recommends 
Town Council approval of this amendment



QUESTIONS

“I move to approve the resolution 
as introduced by title”



THANK YOU


